

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.22, 37, 38 & 39 in C.A. No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention, directions, permission to file additional documents and permission to file reply affidavit)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For UOI

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For M.C.D.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praven Swarup, Adv. for

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For DDA

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s Saharya & Co.

for CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Buffalo Traders

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Assn.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.for

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As there was a dispute between the parties regarding the determination of the contract price, the Leasing & Financial Services Limited (ILFS) has submitted its Report on costing. Counsel for the parties state that this Report given by ILFS is impracticable and far below the market-price.

2

The parties through their counsel are directed to approach ILFS with their written objections regarding the price fixed by ILFS and which shall decide the objections after affording hearing to the parties within two weeks from the date of communication of this order.

To come up on 8th March, 2007 at 10.30 A.M.

In the meantime, the Contractor is directed to continue with th

e

construction of civil work, installation of the electrical fittings and the
machinery.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master