

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 42 with IA Nos 1-2 in IA No. 42, I.A. Nos. 43,44,45,46
with I.A. No. 1 in I.A. 46, I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 46, 47 in CA No.
3769 of 1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and appointment of senior counsel as Local
Commissioner and intervention and permission to file addl. Documents
and for filing status report and c/delay in filing reply affidavit)

with I.A. No. 9 in Civil Appeal No. 3774/1996 (for directions)

Date: 07/04/2010

This I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Applicants(s)

I.A. No. 42 & 46 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

I.A. No. 2 in IA 42 Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
 Mr. H.R. Sohail Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Ramlal Ray, Adv.

I.A. 44 & 45 Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.
 M/s P.H.Parekh & Co.

I.A. No. 47 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

I.A..../2009 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Bipin, Adv.
 Mr. C.Selvy Raj, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Department of Environment

N.C.T. Of Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Praful Bagchi, Adv.

For NCT

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kuamr Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For DDA
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co., Advs.

State of U.P.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alka, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Respondent No. 1
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

CPCB
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Parshant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the MCD-respondent is directed to file latest status report by
way of an affidavit showing the concrete steps taken so far in

3

respect of the sanitary land fill (S.L.F.) area, cleaning of
the drain, building of the boundary wall and is also directed

to supply a map showing a detailed picture of nallah, abattoirs
and various markets etc.

List on 28.04.2010 at 3.00 P.M.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master