

LISTED ON: 16/12/2016

BEFORE COURT NO:01

ITEM NO:01

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 43

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION ...APPELLANT
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned appeal alongwith other connected appeals was dismissed vide this Court's Order dated 05.05.2010.

It is submitted that application for directions & impleadment (I.A. No. 43 and 44) filed by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate on behalf of East Delhi MCD (respondent No. 4) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"I.A.NO.44 - application for impleadment is allowed.
Cause title be amended suitably.
Notice to the newly impleaded respondent."**

It is further submitted that in view of aforesaid order, notice has been issued to UPSIDC (newly impleaded respondent) in I.A. No. 44 on 18.08.2015 by regd. A.D. and Mr.Tulika Prakash, Advocate has on 10/02/2016 entered appearance on behalf of UPSIDC.Ltd. Hence service of notice of on impleadment application is complete. Cause title of the appeal has been amended in appeal paper books.

It is also submitted that paper books of the appeal has been weeded out and fresh appeal paper books has been filed and placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Contd...2/=

: 2 :

The aforesaid application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1